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jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri .

2 . As the basis of this complaint, Complainant states the following facts:
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3. The Complainant has taken the following steps to present this complaint to
the Respondent :
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Attach copies of any supporting documentation .



April 16, 2008

Secretary ofthe Missouri Public Service Commission
Attn: Data Center
P.O . Box360
Iefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE:

	

Missouri American Water
316 Selma Ave.
Webster Groves, MO

Attn :

	

Cecilia Barr
Consumer Services Specialist II

We have ownedthe property at 316 Selma in Webster Groves for almost thirty years. At
one time we lived at the property, currently we rent the property . Our home address is
733 Sherwood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63119. Our residence is approximately 10 or 12
blocks from the property .

We have had an outstanding history of paying all of our utility bills, including any for
service to the property . Prior to Missouri American Water buying the system, we had no
problems on water service, complaints, late pays, etc.

Missouri American Waterdiscontinued reading our water meter in approximately 2002 .
For reasons which can only be explained by Missouri American Water, we received
estimated bills. In mid 2006 we were notified that they needed to read the meter at the
property . We were somewhat surprised because in the past these had been taken care of
on a routine basis.

Customer service at Missouri American Water has been inadequate ; costing us time,
money, and loss ofproductivity due to their mistakes .

Initially in 2006, Missouri American Watercontacted us to read the meter. It took
approximately four attempts to get the water meter read andthe remote meter installed as
suggested by Missouri American Water. It should be noted that the property is a
continuously occupied residence. The Beers live on the second floor, are retired, and are
at home on adaily basis. Forthe first scheduled reading, Missouri American Water
personnel rang the doorbell once . Mrs. Beers saw them on the porch but he was back in
his truck before she could open the door and get his attention. Prior to the second
scheduled reading, in discussions with the Missouri American Water representative, it
was noted that there was a side entry on the building that could be accessed and was
always opened . The Missouri American Waterperson could go to the back door and
have access to the tenant and to the meter. Avery detailed messagewas included with
the service instructions . In addition to this my cell phone number, office number and
home phone number were all provided as part ofthis service order. These instructions
were apparently ignored andthe meter wasnot read. The third time it was scheduled
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directly with me, by my cell phone so that I would be there and try to accomplish this
task. I had scheduled to be there irregardless . The Missouri American Water
representative showed up the day before our appointment, therefore the reading and
installation ofthe remote meter could not be accomplished . Finally on the fourth try, per
previous instructions, the meter wasread and aremote reader was installed . We have
never received an explanation for apparent lack ofcustomer service, for what seems to be
a relatively routine task. During our previous 20 years of service by Webster Groves we
never experienced the amount of confusion and miscommunication whichhappened in
approximately a month's time with Missouri American Water.

After the initial reading on approximately August 30'h and the next on December 19'°, we
had a water bill for almost $400.00 for past usage. This was much more than we could
pay at that time therefore we entered into a payment agreement.

Attached youwill see numerous incorrect bills and payment amounts. In addition, bills
have arrived with an unrealistic payment due in a few days . Reference bill dated
01/30/2007 whichwe received on February 1, 2007. Bill was due by Monday, February
5,2007.

We wrote a check to Missouri American Water for $26.09 whichwas the stated payment.
Payment wasrecorded as $26.00 by Missouri American Water and/or the Bank for
$26.00, therefore we were automatically past due. We were not notified until almost
thirty days later, making this situation even more difficult to correct. I certainly didn't
write the check for $.09 less than what was due. Thecheck wasrecorded by Missouri
American Water incorrectly. Numerous phone calls to Missouri American Water were
unable to resolve this issue. Nine cents doesn't really seem the kind ofissue to create this
problem. This was not the only time. In September of 2006 we had an issue wherea
checkwas entered for $.01 difference from the amount. For this we also received many
phone calls and disconnection notices.

Thetime spent by Missouri American Waterpersonnel hardly seems appropriate when
this issue could have easily been resolved. Solutions suggested by us to send a check to
make up the difference, send a check for the newpayment early, etc., were metwith total
resistance and threat ofdisconnection. There were many ways to resolve this issue.

To exacerbate abad situation that already existed, we received annoying phone calls from
Missouri American Water during the day, evening, weekends and holidays. Most of
these have been documented. At times the Missouri American personnel calling were
sympathetic, but most were unhelpful. During this period oftime there were many calls I
made to a Missouri American Water. Rarely did I spend less than 15 minutes on the
phone waiting and almost a half and hour to get to the right person, but with no
resolution. After spending this amount oftime on the phone, personnel were not helpful
and insensitive to addressing the problem.

This pastJanuary I tried to resolve our outstanding balance. I received many incomplete
statements from Missouri American Water people . I received several that appeared to be
complete but each one had a different total amount due. Most of these were not received
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by mail, but faxed to my office. Many times when they indicated a statement would be
faxed in an hour, we did not receive it for over 24 hrs. While some personnel were
apologetic, disconnection threats continued .

In spite ofthis misinformation and incorrect data, I continued to make payments in a
timely fashion, typically two weeks before the due date .

Only after my complaint to your office did Missouri American Waterpersonnel stop
making phone calls .

At one time, Missouri American Water indicated that they would send areimbursement
of$30.00 to compensate for my time . This has never been received, but this amount
doesn't nearly represent the time that has been extended trying to resolve a fairly simple
problem primarily created by Missouri American WaterCompany. At minimum, I have
over 30 hours spent on this property- tripsto the site, time on the phone in attempting to
reach a resolution, etc. As asmall business, this represents a cost of billable time that I
cannot recoup . It appears that this is a significant amount which I have invested in this
effort.

Whilethe time andmoney is a factor, it seems as ifthe bigger issue is the unprofessional
manner whichwe were treated.

Iwould appreciate aresponse to each oneour points . Ifclarifications are required
contact us directly for more information .

Seth and Jeanette Langton /
733 Sherwood Dr.
St. Louis, MO 63119
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March 5, 2008

This letter is in response to your indication that you wish to file a formal complaint
against Missouri American Water (Company) regarding your billing issues at the
service address of 316 Selma Avenue, Webster Groves, MO.

A formal complaint must be filed in written form including an original or duplicate
original and eight (8) copies addressed to Secretary of the Missouri Public
Service Commission, ATTN : Data Center, P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City MO
65102-0360 . After filing, the Commission will give the company thirty (30) days
to either satisfactorily resolve the complaint or respond in writing with the
company position . If the complaint is not settled and the company responds
denying the allegations, the Commission may order the Staff to conduct an
investigation and may schedule a hearing .

The hearing is very similar to a trial in a court of law. At the time of the hearing,
state law requires that you present evidence, which will substantiate your claim
against the company. The company also will be given the opportunity to present
evidence discounting your claims . All parties, including the Commission's Staff,
will have the opportunity to cross-examine the other parties' witnesses. Further,
any person as defined in 4 CSR 240-2.010(11), other than an individual, must be
represented by an attorney.

Please note, failure to pay thee amount of a bill which is not in dispute, is grounds .
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Mr. Seth Langton
March 5, 2008
Page 2 of 2

immediately to comply with these provisions to avoid the dismissal of your
complaint and the potential discontinuance of your service.

Please note further filing requirements in the enclosed Chapter 2 - Rules of
Practice and Procedure.

Sincerely,

Cecilia Barr
Consumer Services Specialist II

cc: Missouri American Water

Enclosures : Formal Complaint Form
Chapter 2 - Rules of Practice and Procedure
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$281 .41

Messages from Missouri American Water
Local Office Hours8:OOAM- 5:OOPM Monday - Friday.
The due date pertains to current charges only. Anypast due balance should be paid immediately.
` Customers mayuse their credit card, debit card or payby electronic check by calling toll free: 1-866-271-5522.
Customers mayalso pay on-line at www. water.paymybiiLcom. A service fee will apply. Localpayment
centers cannot accept CreditlDebit card payments at this time.
Missouri American Water customers will be able to pay their water bills at any Schnucks location in

Missouri (except Columbia and Cape Girardeau) . Schnucks will collect a $1.00 convenience charge
with the payments .

$364 .48
$364 .48
-234 .14
130 .34
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PO BOX 578
ALTON, IL 62002-0578

For Service To : 316 Selma Ave

Mn*..

LanBton, Seth
733 Shenvood Dr
Saint Loum MO 63119-3755

00035072074820000000000023491006

DUE DATE

	

f}
~
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AMOUNT PAID

Please relurn this poNpo
money order payable ro

Missouri American Water
PO Box 5127
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5127
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Langton, Seth
733 Sherwood Dr

	

Account Number: 35-0720748-2
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

	

Premise Number: 350354656
316 Selma AveWebster Groves

Dear Customer:

This letter is in regard to your recent inquiry with American Water. Below you will find your account
ledger history . We hope you find this information satisfactory . Please contact customer service if you
have any additional questions or concerns .

Current Balance : $182.61

Missouri American Water
P.O . Box 578, Alton IL 62002

1-866-430-0820

Bill Date : Type : Antount:

03/29/02 CHG 45.74
06/12102 C14G 65.02
09/13/02 CHG 72.65
12/11/02 CHG 72.65
03/13/03 CHG 122.52
06/11/03 CHG 87.42
09/09/03 CHG 71 .00
12110/03 CHG 75.92
03112104 CHG 120.47
06110/04 CHG 72.69
091081(9 CHG 72.68
12108104 CHG 74.33
03/14/05 CHG 120 .49
06/03/05 CHG 141 .32
09108/05 CHG 72.68
12/08/05 CHG 74.33
03114/06 CHG 76.74
06112106 CHG 73.00
06/28/06 CHG 73.00CR
09/08/06 CHG 75.70
12107/06 CHG 76.46
01/31/07 CHG 471 .56
03/08/07 CHG - 219 .92
04/12/07 PMT 29.51 CR
05/29/07 PMT 28.45 CR
0626107 PMT 201 .17 CR
08/13107 PMT 28.42 CR
09105107 CHG 149 .08
09124/07 PMT 149 .08 CR
12104/07 CHG i2^, .57



Please contact our Customer Service Center at 1-866-430-0820, if we can provide additional assistance .
Representatives are available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for your convenience .

Sincerely,

Customer Service
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26466053

Code Definition

AAR Adjusted Account Receivable
This entry is used for accounting purposes and has no
impact on your account

ACH
Automatic Clearing House
A payment made via the intemet or an Online Banking
Service

BAL
Balance Forward

BD
Bad Debt/Charge Off
An outstanding balance that has been forwarded to a
Collection Agency

CCP
Credit card or check payment made via the company's
intemet or telephone service

CHG
Charges/Bill

DEP
Deposit

EFT
Payments made via American Waters Electronic Funds
Transfer (EFr) Program

LBA
Lock Box Adjustment
Used to correct a ledger entry that was made in error at a
lock box location

LKB
Payments processed at a lock box location

LTC
Late Charge

PMT
Payment

PWW
Payment made on wastewater (sewer) balance

REF
Credit Refund

RP
Return Payment

RPC
Return Payment Charge

TRF
Transferred balance from another account







American Water Correspondence Department
Address: PO Box 578 Aifion, IL 62O2
Fax: 618-433 5%
Phone: 866-amwater(866-269-2837)

Fax

ThankYou-
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Amer can
Water

ffyou do not receive all of ft panes indi-led, please contactthe phone number fisted above.

This facsimile contains FrNAeged and Confidential Information intended on for the use of the
AddtesseeA named above. If you are not the intended recipient of the facsimile, or the employee or agent
responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, . you ate hereby notified that any dissemination or
copying of the facsimile is strictly prohibited . ff you trove received this facsimile in error, pttaase
immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile to us at the above address by mall-

To! La Fn°'nc MQ - Arnencan Water

kttM IMAM Andrea -Conespardence

Fax 314-721-666$ Fags- 6 including cover

Phonw. pate: Thursday, January 24, 2GG8

0 Urgent 0 For F¬sview LI Ma78S£ C""Aw.t. O R" 0Please R"n~
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Account ##

9 ;4PM

Bill Date Type

1/11/2
1/04/2008
12/17/2007
12/04/2007
11/01/2007
9/24/2007
9/12/2007
9,05/2007
9/04/2DO7
8/13/2007
7/06/2007
6/26/2007
6/07,/2007
5/29/2007
s/14/2007
4/12/2007
3/22/2007
3/06/z2 007
2/22/Z007
1/31/2007
1/02/2007
12/07/2006
10/25/2006
9/08/2006
7/06/2006
6/28/2006
6/21/2096/nPMT
6/12/2006UCHG
3/24/2006 PMT
3/14/2006 CHG
1/17/2006 PMT

12/08/2005 CHG
9/26/2005 PMT
9/09/2005 CHG
6/29/2005 LKB
6/03/2005 CHG
3/15/2005
3/14/2005

12/20/2004
12/08/2004
9/23/2004
9/0 .8/2004
6/29/2004

720748-3

PMT
CHG
PMT
PMT
PMT
CHG
P_MT
PMT
P.MT
PMT
MG
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
CHG
PMT

G
LXB
CHG
LKE
CF_G
L-XB

AMFRIrAM WATFR M

Mj.SS4uri (MQPR) Production

Ledger information Report

Seti~ Langton

Fav :

26 .7OCR

.lan 7A?RRR RQ :SRnm PRR1lrtrtR

Balance

182 .6
208 . 1

Page 1
LED/CIS1300R

129 .17CR 235 .31
129 .57 364 .48
26 .OOCR 234 .91

149 .08CR 260 .91
26 .09CR 409 .99

149 .08 436 .08
26 .09CR 287 .00
28 .42CR 313 .0
28 .45CR 341 .51

201 .17CR 369 .96
201,17 571 .13
28 .45CR 369 .96
28 .45CR 398 .41
29 .SICR 426 .86

206 .50CR 456 .37
219 .92 662 .87
28 .61CR 442 .95
471 .56 471 .56
76 .46CR -00
76 .46 76 .46
75 .7008 .00
75 .70 75 .70
73 .00 .00
7 3 . 0 OCR 73 .OOCR
73 .0 OCR .00
73 .00 73 .00
76 .74CR .00
76 .74 76 .74
74 .33CR .00
7.4 .33 74 .33
72 .6SCR .00
7'2 .68 72 .68

141 .32CR .00
141 .32 141 .32
120 .49CT? .00
120 .49 120 .a_9
74 .33CP .00
74 .33 74 .33
72 . 6802 _00
72 .68 72 .68
72 . 69CR .00



20040610 9 :4PM
TI~LB8RAL

Missouri (MOPR) Production

Account V:

ni6cniinm WHICN ui .

	

rax :

	

Jan 2d 2008 09 :50om P003/008

Ledger Information Report

Page 2
LIID/CI813GOR

720748-3 Seth Langton

Hill Date Type Amount Balance
6/10/2004 CHG 72 .69 72 .69
4/7.4%2004 LKB 120 .47CR .00
3/12/2004 CHG 120 .47 120 .47
2/05/2004 LX$ 75 .92CR .00

12/10/2003 CHG 75.92 75_92
9/22/2003 LK13 71 .00CR .00
9/09/2003 CIIG 71 .00 71 .00
7/09/2003 LKB 87 .42CR .00
6/11,/2003 CHG 87 .42 87 .42
3/26/2003 LIW 122 .52CR .00
3,/13,/2003 CHG 122 .52 122 .52
1/02/2003 L_KR 72_65CR .00

12/11/24G2 CFTG 72 .65 72_65
9/25;2002 LKB 72 .65CR .00
9/13/2002 C14G 72 .65 72 .05 5
6/20/2002 LYE 65 .02CR .00
5/7.2/2002 CHG 65 .02 65 .02
4/24/2002 LICIO 45 .74CR .00
3/29/2002 CFtG 45 .74 45 .74

Current 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90
.00 125 .57 .00 53 .04

Aged Total IInposted $ Adjustments Balance
182 .61 .00 .00 182 .61



Dear Customer:

CurrentBalance: $182.61

Rxnirnu xrnrco rrl F

Missouri. American Water
P.O. Bax578, Ahem IL 62002

1-866430-0820

0112412008

Langton, Seth
?;; SherwoodDr

	

AccountNumber: 35-0720748-2
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

	

PremiseNumber 350354656
316 Selma AvevVebstuT Graves

This letter is in regard to your recent inquiry with American Water. Bslatih you will find
your account ledger history. We hog:. pu find this info.̂union satisfactory. Please
contact customer service ifyouhave any additional quesdans or oxiceins .
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03114105 CiG 120.49 120-49 03!15105 CHG 120.49 CR -00

0&031,05 CHO 14132 14132 0529(05 LKB 141 .32 CR .00

09!08105 CPG 72.69 72 .68 0926705 PMT 72.68 CR .00
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17107106 CHO 76.46 76.46 OIM07 CHG 76.46 CR .00

v1,:it0-" CHG 471.55 471-56 02112107 PMT 28.61 CR 442.95

03108707 CHG 219.92 662.87 0322107 VMT 206.50 OR 456-37

04;'12107 PW 29-51 CR 426.86 0544107 PMT 20-5 CR 39SAI

0529!07 PMT 2&45 CR 369.96 p607107 CRG 201 .17 571.13
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03P9= CHO 45-74 45.74 0493102 i.KB 45.74 CR 0o

0612102 CHG 65.02 65.02 0SIOW LKS 65.02 Ct ."7

09 1 13102 CHG 72.65 72.65 09125102 LKB 7265 CR .00

!?111!02 CHO 72.64 7265 011071113 1.KH 72.65 CR .00



Sincerely,

Cllstnmer Service

Please CommamClaswunwer Service Center at 1-866430-0820, if' we can pro-Ade
additional assistance- WelpyrosseaunatiNves ate available 24 tours aA, 7 days a -week far
your convenience.
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MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	

, t
INFORMAL COMPLAINT FORM

	

I

	

'

(Office use only) uNew

	

`-°Existing

	

uRe-Open

!Vote : Complaints must'be submitted by the customer of record or a party authorized with the utility

company to discuss the account.

ComplaintFormi'doc ( 1/25107)

Name onAccount Last Name First Name Middle

or Business Contact t
m

Name of Business
(if applicable) - `

_ Street Address
Street Address

City State Zip Code County
CitylState/Zip
County: ~~ YktD . & 31l

Home Phone Home Phone Work Phone

Work Phone (
-1--t ~

( '
-1---)

- ext
(include area code) -1-

Cell Phone/Pager E-mail Address:
Cell Phone/Pager
E-mail Address ( ) job - L)AN 4hV0 L;~

COP4
Fax# Fax# : Preferred (Home Phone ICell/Pager (Mail
Preferred Method
of Contact between

~
(~

method of
contact between IFaxl( ./ )-_ (Work Phone IE-mail

gam- 5pm 8am- 5pm:
Service you have a I (Electric lGas (Telephone IWat (Sewer
problem with

Name ofUtility : Account# :
Name of the Utility Co . - .

n n o n o n v n n n n n n n n

ifs! flu ~ ~" 'lRAr'if>~~
OEMt 2 AA .r i 'i`

Uv ( ry : ~v

ZIP

01=6

f77170O. Public ServiceCommtssion P.O.fox 0, Jefferso City, O. 65102 Fax to: 573-526-1500
If you need additional space, please include another sheet. Do NOT write on the back o 1ic,=ii



AMJJ003 POCWZT 00001178

Langton, Seth
733 Sherwood Dr
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

Dear Customer:

Missouri American Water

P.O . Box 578, Alton n. 62002
- 1-866-430-0820

08/31/2007

Account Number: 35-0720748-2
Premise Number: 350354656
316 Selma AveWebster Groves

This is to confirm our agreement of Thursday, August 30, 2007 . We arranged for 12 payments totaling
$313 .09 :

ue Date

	

Payment Amount

	

Due Date

	

Payment Amount

N

Note your scheduled payments must also include any current charges that are issued eacb month.

This payment arrangement isfirm . All amounts due (both current and your payment plan) must be
received in a timely manner. If payment is not received as scheduled your water service may be
discontinued . If water service is discontinued, a reconnection fee of $20 .00 will be required, in addition
to the full outstanding balance, to restore water service during normal working hours.,If your financial
circumstances change due to conditions beyond your control and you cannot keep the agreement, please
contact Customer Service, to arrange for a new agreement .

Please be sure to mail all payments to the address noted below. Toensure proper posting of your
payment, we ask that you include the above account number on your remittance .

Missouri American Water
PO Box 5127

Carol Stream, IL 60197-5127

Should you have any questions or concerns about your payment agreement ; please call our Customer
Service Center at 1-866-430-0820 . Our Customer Service hours are 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Thank you for your cooperation .

	

--

Sincerely,

Customer Service

01C321'

	

W1178 W1179
!'A YAUK~Q1VA

Date Pavment AmountR<Due
09/'14/2007 ;; $2

--IM5
~-

10/15/2007 - $26.09
11/15/2007 $26 .09
12/17/2007 - $26 .09 ^ Z78d
01117/2008 _ $26 .09 .. 2,~oJ1
02/18/2008 $26 .09
03/20/2008 $26 .09
04/21/2008 - $26.09
05/22/2008 $26.09
06/23/2008 $26.09
07/24/2008 $26.09
08/25/2008 $26.10



For Service To: 316 Selma Ave

osza~ i AT o.~ a~a2ryaaaaze 119 i PCOPZY

I~ilw~llm~llwllln .wllvml~l~imlnmllmli, .lwll
LANGTON, SETH
733 SHERWOOD DR
SAINT LOUIS MO 63119-3755

00035072074820000000000023491006

Relurn this portion with payment.

Please return this portion with_- check.or
money order payable to

Missouri American Water
PO Box 5127
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5127



~f.bbUUhC
1no

	

~'! (11¢~2h
PO BOX 578
ALTON,IL 62002-0578

For Service To: 316 Selma Ave

01295/ 1 AV0.31249571129571W6957 052 1 PCDYSE

111111 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

LANGTON, SETH
733 SHERWOOD DR
SAINT LOUIS MO 63119-3755

f

00035072074820000000000018261000

AMOUNT DUE $182,61
DUE DATE

AMOUNT PAID]

Please return this portion withcheck or
money order payable to

Missouri American Water

Palatine IL 60094-4551 .,v
1111111111,11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

Aetum this portion with payment.





Langton, Seth
733 Sherwood Dr
Saint Louis 1014 63119-3755

Dear Customer :

Current Balance

AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Fax:619-433-4569

	

Jan 3 2000 10 :05am P002/003

Missouri American Water

P.O. Box 578, Altoa 1L 62002
1-866-330-0820

lunber: 35-0720743-2
Premise Number 350354656
316 Selma AveWebster Groves

This letter is in regard to your recent inquiry with American Water. Below you will find your account
ledger history . We hope you find this information satisfactory . please contact customer service ifyou
have any additional ques4ians or concerns .

ht:n:i,aww rlx.am=xa>~r.net/..pplfrliew

	

r-tsp .da

	

e--4444QQ285204 .xinl&

	

te=..

	

I3CZCIO 008

Bill Date : T)Pe : A J Balm= Bill Dam: Type amount Balm=

03/29,02 CHG 4574 45.74 042442 LK5 45.74 r_e 00
06112/U2 CnQ 65.02 65 .02 0620/02 LKB 65_02 CR .00
09113/02 CHG 72.65 72.65 092°FOZ LKB 72.65 CR .00
12!11102 CHG 72.65 r.65 01 :02!03 LKS 7',...65 CR .00

0311M CHG 1225< 13232 03f26N3 Lff.B - 122.52 CR .00
06/11103 CHG 87.42 87.42 07(09!03 LKH 87.42 CR -00
09109/03 CHG 71 .00 71-00 09/22103 LKH 71.00 CR .00
12x10103 CHG 75.92 7591 02N5m LSB 75.92 CR .00
03/12104 CHG 12041 120-47 04114104 LrD 120.47 CR .O0
06110104 CM 72.69 72.69 06/24104 LM 72-64 CR 00
09108104 CM 72.68 72 .68 09r,3104 L7.B 72..58 CR .00
12108104 CHG 74-33 74.33 12(20/04 LKB 74 .33 Clt -00
03/14105 C14G 120.49 120 .49 03115105 CHG 120.49 CR .00
061,03195 CHG 14132 14132 0629105 LICE - 14132 CR .00
09!Qm5 CHG 72 .68 72 .69 09/16,05 PMT 72.68 CR -00
.12/08105 CHG 7433 74.33 01117106 PMT' 7433 CR -00
03/14106 CHG 76.74 76-74 03/24.^06 PMT 76 .74 CR .00
06/12106 C14G 73 .00 73 .00 06121106 P-MT 73.00 CR .00
06P-8106 C11G 73-00 Crc - 73 .00 r106a CHG 73.00 .00
09/08K16 C14G . 75 .70 75 .70 10725106 purr 75.70 Cli -00
17107/06 CHG 76 .46 76 .46 01/02107 CM 76.46 CR -00
01511,07 CHG 47136 471 .56 02122107 PMT 28-61 CR 44295
034&'07 CHG 219.92 662.97 03/22107 PMT 20650 CR 456.37
04112/07 PLAIT 2951 .ai 426.86 05114!07 FMr 28.45 CR 398.41
0529107 PMT 28 .45 CA 363.96 06107107 CM 201.17 571 .13
06r26au7 PM-r 201 .17 CR 369.96 VM6*7 PMT 29.45 CK 341;;

,08!13107 PMT 28.42 CR 313.09 J 09)04107 PMr 26.09 CR 287-00
0945107 CHG 149.08 436-08 V1 09112107 PMT 26.09 CK 409.99
0924107 PMT 149.08 CR 26091 V/ 11,0 .1107 PW 26-00 CR 234.91
12,04/07 C14G 12957 36448 12117107 PMT 129-17CR 23531
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Langton, Seth
733 Sherwood Dr

	

Account Number:35-0720748-'Z
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

	

Premise Number: 350354656
316 Selma AveWebster Groves

Dear Customer :

-Vo 1 1

This letter is in regard to your recent inquiry with American Water. Below you will find your account
ledger history . We hope you find this information satisfactory . Please contact customer service if you
have any additional questions or concerns .

Current Bglance : $ 3(4.48

Sincerely,

Customer Service

r~3- e,)
Missouri American Water

P.O . Box 578. Alton R. 62002
1-866-430-0820

12/14/2007

Please contact our Customer Service Center at 1-866-430-0820, if we can provide additional assistance .
Representatives are available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for your convenience.

In11'

	

&a1I[W1711P

	

F
I

'I'M

	

..~n -S~

i

7CRO07M

Bill Date : Type : Amount:

03/13/03 CHG 122.52
06111/03 CHG 87.42
09109103 CHG - 71 .00
12/10/03 CHG 75 .92
03/12/04 CHG - 120 .47
06/10/04 CHG 72 .69
09/08/04 CHG '72 .68
12108/04 CHG 74.33
03/14/05 CHG 120 .49
06/03105 CHG 141 .32
09/08/05 CHG 72.68
12/08/05 CHG 74.33
03/14/06 CHG 76.74
06/12/06 CHG 73.00
0628/06 CHG 73.00 CR
09/08/06 CHG 75.70
12/07/06 - CHG 76.46
O1f3U07/" " C7-1G 47156
03/05/07 /^ CHG - 219.92
04713107 : PMT - 29.51 CR
0529/07 PMT - 28.45CR
0626/07 -PMT - 201 .17 CR
08/13/07 PMT -' 28.42 CR
09/05/07 CHG - 149.08
09/24/07

_
PMT . 149.08 CR

12-/04/07 CHG . 1 29.51



Account aiarzrrteul -fj/1C 112f1JJil4t;V;; 1
AMERICAN WATER

Dear Customer:

Current Balance: S 235.31

ros
09108105
12108105
03/14106
06!2/2106
11628Po6
09/08106
t21G7106
01/31107
03N8107
04112/07
0=29107
0612&07
081734
09105/07
09/24107
12/04107

v 741.32
72 .68
74 .33
76.74
73 .00
73 .00 CR
75 .70
76.46

CHG
CHG
CHG
CFlo
Cm
CM
CHG
CHG
CHG 219.92
PL+TL 29.51
PMT

	

2&45 GR
PMT 202/.17
PINT

	

29.42 CR
CMG 149.0E
PMT

	

_149.08 CR
CT-LG 129.57

Please cobiact otsr-Cust4
Representatives are a

1Vli.ssouri American Water

122_52
87.41
T1.00
75.92
120.47
72 .69
72 .68
7433
120.4?
141.32
7268
7433
76 .74
73-00
73.00
73 .70
76 .46
47156
662.87
4215 .86
369.96
369.%
31309
436"8
260.91
364.48,

LKB
LKB
LKB
LKB
LKB
LKB

Fax :618-433-4569

Langton, SeN1
7~3~3~Sherwood Dr

	

AccolgltNumber. 35-0720749-2
SaiIItLow's 140 63114-3755

	

PIremLeNumber: 3''0354656
316 Seima AvitWebswr Groves

This letter is in regard to your recent ingWxy with Attnerican Water- Belowyouwill fund your account
ledger history. We hope you find the information satisfactory. Please contact customer service if you
have any addition�a. q~:es on�~ or concerns_

Balance:

	

BSlAatm Typr

	

.

	

amount

	

Balms

03/26103
07109!03
09122103
02105194
04/14104
06!19414
09,23104
1260104
03/151x;
06.2905
09126105
01117/06
03Y4M6
06121106
07/06106
10125/66 P.NT
OM210i . CHG

(

	

i~m `
1
1-8

	

-0820 ifwe canprovide additional assistance .
e 24 hours a day, 7 days aweek or your wnnameDce.

12292/ Crt

	

Do

87.42 CR

	

.00

71A0 CR

	

00
75.92 CR

	

AO
120.47 C'R

	

.00
7269 CR

	

.00
1268 CK
74.33 CR
120.49AM
14132CR
72.68 Cr. .00
7433 CA

	

.00
76.74 CK

	

.00
73.00 CR

	

.00
73.00 00

75 .70 CK

	

.00
76.46 CK

	

.00
442.95 .
45637

.00
00

39841
571.13
341.51
287.00
409-99
234.91

Jan

	

2,2008 07:43am POOV003

�e/Ann lrVieWLetter.,sn?dztafile=000000284472h.aanl&template .. .

	

12/31/2007

0222107 PMT 28.61 CR
03!22'07 PMT 206.50 CR
05114107 PMT 28.45 CR
06'07107 CLLG 201.17
O7l06/07 PLvrr 28.45 412
09104107 P.'AT 26.09 CR
09127 PMT 26.09 CR

1YOM7 PMT 36A0 CR

Bill Date : Type Amv®e

03,1U10 CHG 122.52
06/I1Po3 CnG 87.42
09109103 CHG 71.00
12110103 CHG 75.92
0:112104 CHG 120.47
06x10104 CHG 72.69
09;9VO4 CHG 72.68
12mw CHG 7433
03/14M5 CLLG 126



(once use only) u New

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIdN
INFORMAL COMPLAINT FORM

u Existing

	

~s Re-Open

ComplaintForm.Pdoc ( 1125107)

Note : Complaints must be submitted by the customer of record or a party authorized with the utility
company to discuss the account .

Name on Account Last Name First Name Middle
or Business Contact I [' 1

Name ofBusiness r
(if applicable)

Street Address
StreetAddress p~

City State Zip ~-Code CountyCity/Statelzip I
County: let)

11
Home Phone Work Phonehome Phone

Work Phone
, A

(include area code) ext

Cell Phone/Pager E-mail Address :
Cell Phone/Pager

L lE-mail Address ( )

Fax# Fax# : Preferred )Home Phone )Cell/Pager )Mail
Preferred Method '~ method of
of Contact between ) -- contact between )Work Phone )E-mail )FaxSam- Spm Sam- 5pm:
Service you have a Iglectric lGas iTelephone Vat - Sewerproblem with

Name ofUtility : Account#:
Name ofthe Utility Co.
Account# ! ©~ ~ ~l
Briefly describe problem: (You MUST include a copy of your bill)!

INCA r L~I
v

®~ 1 vqt r f ~. _-; .3

m -

_

r r l
r -

i1'/ i f
v

r721170'. MO. Public Service Ctimmtssion,O.P.Box S60, Jefterso City, O. 65102 Fax to: 573-526-1500
If you need additional space, please include another sheet. Do NOT write on the back o
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Langton, Seth
733 Sherwood Dr
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

OIC32P

Dear Customer:

Sincerely,

Customer Service

PAYAGRCONA

Missouri American Water
P.O . Box 578, Ahon II. 62002

1-866-430-0820

08/31/2007

Account Number : 35-0720748-2
Premise Number: 350354656
316 Selma AveWebster Groves

This is to confirm our agreement of Thursday, August 30, 2007 . We arranged for 12 payments totaling
$313 .09 :

ount ---Due Date

	

Payment Amount

	

Due Date

- 2.7bO H
--

Payment Amount

Note, your scheduled payments must also include any current charges that are issued each month.

This payment arrangement isfirm. All amounts due (both current and your payment plan) must be
received in a timely manner. If payment is not received as scheduled your water service may be
discontinued . If water service is discontinued, a reconnection fee of $20.00 will be required, in addition
to the full outstanding balance, to restore water service during normal working hours . If your financial
circumstances change due to conditions beyond your control and you cannot keep the agreement, please
contact Customer Service, to arrange for a new agreement .

Please be sure to mail all payments to the address noted below. To -ensure proper posting of your
payment, we ask that you include the above account number on your remittance .

Missouri American Water
PO Box 5127

Carol Stream, IL 60197-5127

Should you have any questions or concerns about your payment agreement, please call our Customer
Service Center at 1-866-430-0820 . Our Customer Service hours are 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Thank you for your cooperation .

	

- --

W1179 W1179

~,-~'

T°/abK,09/14/2007
Due Date

10/15/2007

Pa ment A-
$
$26.09

11/15/2007 $26.09
12117/2007 $26.09
01/17/2008 $26.09
02/18/2008 $26.09
03/20/2008 $26.09
04/21/2008 $26.09
05/22/2008 $26.09
06/23/2008 $26.09
07/24/2008 $26.09
08/25/2008 $26.10
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PO BOX 578
ALTON,IL 62002-0578

For Service To : 316 Selma Ave

zssrIAVOZ,z.asn,zmzmnrsr No ,worsa
II.. . . II . . .IIIJ . . .. II .1. . . . ..II . . .11"1,a1

LANGTON, SETH
733 SHERWOOD DR
SAINT LOUIS MO 63119-3755

00035072U74E2000DDDUDDODlA263000

DUE DATE

AMOUNT PAID

Due UIRxeipt

Please return this,Wrtion wish oheetr or
moneyoNerpayadelo Mtf
Missouri American Wmer
PO Bo . 94551

~,10

	

Palatine, IL 60094-4551



NCenavt,i.
_ Ametican Iticfiz -

PO BOX 578
ALTON, IL 62002-0578

For Service To : 316 Selme Ave

ozrrs . svo3rz .u czrsnmsvv nr r vcwvn
ILLANANr6IIT .ONJ6

.
rrlll

S
.5Trllrlrr .Irlrlrrl .lrr.li r ..llrrl .rll

TEH
733 SHERWOOD DR
SAINT LOUIS MO 63119-3755

0003507207482DUE0DOB000020861003

35-0720748-2

$2D8 .61

Due Upon
If,
k

DUE DATE

	

:gecetpt31 fr 6 7

Please return this portion with check or
moneyomIpinaoieto L. .~F..17~ `!4y~

Missourt American Water
PO Box 94551
Palatine, IL 60094-4551

I,IL,II�rllrrrlrl . . :Irrlrl .rlrlrlrrlrlr .rrllrllr,l



Langton, Seth
733 Sberwood Dr
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

Dear Customer :

Current Baiance(~235.1

Hill Date :

	

T)ye'.

AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Fax:618-433-4569

	

Jan 3 2008 10 :05am P002/003

Missouri American Water

P.O. Box 578, Alton IL 62002
1 "866-030-0820

umber : 35-0T20748-2
PremiseNumber: 350354656
316 Sebna AveWebster Groves

This letter is in regard to your recent inquiry with American Water. Below you !hill find your account

ledger history . We hope you find this information satisfamrv, Please contact customer service ifyou

have any additional questions or concerns.

Bill Dal: Type

	

AUMM

	

BatanoC

~

htto ://atw-x h.arawater.netlam)!Niew)Jetier-tsP?

	

4000Q2&5244 2rm1&aem ate=..132008

0309102 CHG 45.74 45-74 0424102 LKB 45.74 CR .00

06!12/02 CHG 65.02 65 .02 06/20/02 LKB 65-02 CR .00

091l3l02 CHO 72 .65 72_65 09/25102 LKB 72.65 CK .00

12!61102 CHO 72 .65 72.65 01/0203 LKS 72,65 CR .00

03/13103 CHO 122 .52 12lS2 03/76'03 LKR 122 .52 CR 00

06(1/03 CHG 87.42 87.42 07109113 LKB 87.42 CR .00

09109/03 CHO 71 .00 71-DO 0911203 LKB 71 .00 CR -00

121 10103 CHO 75.92 75 .92 02Po5/114 LKB 75.92 CR .00

03112104 CHG 120 .47 120.47 04/14/04 LKB 120.47 CR .00

06/10104 CHO 710 72.69 06,29!04 LKB 72,69 CR .00

09/08104 C14G 72.68 72.68 09:23104 LKB 72.68 CR .00

12/0'41/04 CHG 74.33 74.33 12P4l04 LKti 74,33 CR .00

03114/05 04G 12049 120 .49 03/15105 CHG I20A9 CR .00

06103105 CHG 141 .32 141 .32 0629/05 LK11 14 132 CR .00

09108105 CHG 71.68 72.68 0926105 PMT 72.68 CR .00

12/0835 (;HG 74.33 74.33 01117106 PMT 7433 CR -00

03114106 CHO 76.74 76.74 03"24706 PMT 76.74 CK .00

06/1236 CHG 73.00 73 .00 06al/06 PMT 7; .00 CK .00

06206 CHG 73.00 cat 73 .00 VM6M6 CHG 73 .00 DD

09roa/06 CHO 75 .70 75 .70 102s36 PNIT 75 .70 CR 00

12M7M6 CHG 76.46 76.46 01102107 CM 76.46 CR .00

0151107 CHO 47156 471 .56 02/22107 PMT 28 .61 CR 442.95

0338/07 CHG 219.92 662.87 03112/07 PMT 206.50 CR 456-37

04112107 PMT 29 .51 CR 426.86 05114,'07 PMT 28.45 CV, 398 .41

052937 PMT , 28.45 CR 369-96 0607/07 CHG 201 .17 571 .13

0626107 Plw"T 201 .17 CR 369 .96 J 07106707 P&11' 2.9.45 CR 341 .51

0811337 P.Mrr 28,42 CK 313 .09 J 0910437 PMT 26.09 CK 287 .00

0910537 CHG 149.08 436.08 09/12107 PMT 26.09 CK 409 .99

0924/07 PMT 149.08 CR 260.91 J 11/01107 PMT 26-00 CR 234.91

12/03/07 CHO 12957 364.49 1217107 PMT 129 .17 CR 23531



Langton, Seth
733 Sherwood Dr
Saint Louis MO 63119-3755

Dear Customer :

Sincerely,

Customer Service

Missouri American Water
P.O . Box 578, Alton II, 62002

1-866A30-0820

count Number: 3 5-0720748-2~
Premise Number : 350354656
316 Selma AveWebster Groves

In a few days, you will receive an adjusted bill for your water service . Your previous bill was incorrect
due to an estimated read on your previous meter reading .

Missouri American Water cancelled the incorrect bill dated Monday, June 12, 2006 and credited your
account for the full dollar amount. The company has rebilled your account for the correct amount
covering the period between Monday, March 6, 2006 and Sunday, June 18, 2006.

if you have already paid the incorrect amount, and that payment is not reflected on your new bill,
simply deduct the amount already paid from the corrected bill to determine if any additional payment is
required .

You have at least 20 days to pay the corrected bill . If you cannot pay the bill by the due date, Missouri
American Water will gladly discuss a payment agreement with you. If you would like to discuss your
payment options or have any additional questions regarding this issue, please call customer service at 1-
866-430-0820, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

CNCLBIL

	

18205029



Please contact our Customer Service Center at 1-866-430-0820, ifwe can provide additional assistance.
Representatives are available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for your convenience .

Sincerely,

Customer Service

ACTSTA4T

nn+rn nrnmn~m G., . .e1n ._ .190_I000 e onnn +n-n[__ nnnninnn

26092370

tto :/,`awwhrh.amlatiter.netlsppINiewLetter.,Ssp?datafile=000002852047.xml&terriplate=.. . 1.(312008

-_"-_-_
Code

- -
Definition

j Adjusted AemwtReceivable
kAR This entry is used for acconadngpurposes and tw no

impact on your accotmt

ACII utopnaric Clearing House
Apayment mado viathe intcr¢et or an Online Banking
sen'ice

BAL Balance Forward

f3ad DebtC7targe OffELLELL An outstanding balance that has beat forwardedto a
Agency

CCP Credit
Ilulternet

card at check payment made via the cowpanys
or telephone service

O
.

Charges ill

IDEP

IFFT Payments made via Amenew WatersElectronic Funds
Transfer (EFF) Program

LBA Lock Box Adjuistmart
Used to correct a ledger euay thatwas atade a1 error at a
loci: box location

LKB Pavrnmts processed at a lock box location

ate Charge

FMT aymad

PWw Paymem made on wastewater sewer balencs

REF Credit Reflsnd

Ftemm Fayvtrnt

Room ,Payment Charge .

Transferred balance from another account



HL4EOUM
Amen.i~ Wateh
PO BOX 578
ALTON,IL 62002-0578

For Service To: 316 Selma Ave

.1

	

1Arnxrwxaz~amm~m �s,ccoem

tL
LANGTONAN

~G TON, ILL,�~Irt�,1,t .tnirtn~ttn~t~ulnt~
. SETH

733 SHERWOOD DR
SAINT LOUIS MO 63119-3755

00035072074820000000000023491006

ICEDISb00NTNUANCENOTI
,.FINAL NOTjcF";i,

35-0720748

AMOUNT DUE

	

5234 " 9
=-DUe,Upon

DUEDATE

	

' "Petej

	

-0 h 1'

AMOUNT PAID

Please return Ioupa=n with dream or
moneyorderpayadefo '~ir~Y~r :11j

Missouri American Water
PO Box 5127
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5127



Fax Cover

Date :
To :
Attn :
Fax Number:

	

:, t~A - "f D-1- to

	

~~
Telephone Number:

mnr[n ImenMnr

	

i-

	

o inno in n1:-

	

Dnfti MAO

q

I

	

-

	

-_
FilI ICI IlOi l

-'~Water

From:
Telephone Number:
Attrt :
Number of Pages (including cover sheet) :

E> ~

	

se

	

cci N-., mVrn

	

:~Ctsr-crn

I£you do not receive all ofthe pages indicated, please contact the phone
number listed above.

This facsimile contains Privileged and Confidential Information intended pal
for the use of the Addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended
recipient of the facsimile, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it
to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or
copying of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone andreturn the
original facsimile to us at the above address by mail .

Thank You.

Pod 1


